

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27066/2019

LORD MAHADEV TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR
 Mr. Mohd. Shariq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR for petitioner.

None for respondents.

All respondents have been served but no one has entered
appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble
Court as per Rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar