

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27066/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in SPA No. 88/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LORD MAHADEV TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 130158/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kuunal Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Rawat, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list the matter on 22.01.2020 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)